SVF Flow Controls, Inc. • 13560 Larwin Circle • Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 • Tel: 1.800.783.7836 • FAX: 562.802.3114
Sales@SVF.net • Visit our website: www.SVF.net • © SVF Flow Controls, Inc. • Specifications subject to change without noticewww.SVF.net
Specifications subject to change. Please visit www.SVF.net for the latest updates on this Data Sheet. All Data Sheets posted on our website supersede all prior publications • [Document #SVF_aero2_Data_Sheet • 11/20/2015]
The pneumatic rack & pinion actuator is manufactured using the latest materials
and methods to provide dependable and smooth operation in demanding
process control conditions.
UALITY FLOWS
THROUGH USWhat do you need today? TM

aero2 Pneumatic Actuator
aero2 DIMENSIONAL TABLE (INCHES)
HOW TO ORDER aero2  ACTUATORS
aero2  - WEIGHTS
0.787” for A10 ~ A500
1.181” for A550 ~ A700
I   N   C   O   R   P   O   R   A   T   E   D
SV F Flow Controls
2
aero2
Model A B C D E F G H J K L sq N (Depth)
10 1.12 1.44 3.15 4.80 3.15 1.18 F03/1.42 F05/1.97 #10-32UNF 1/4”-20UNC 0.43 0.55
20 1.18 1.63 3.62 5.79 3.15 1.18 F03/1.42 F05/1.97 #10-32UNF 1/4”-20UNC 0.43 0.55
35 1.42 1.85 4.23 6.61 3.15 1.18 F05/1.97 F07/2.76 1/4”-20UNC 5/16”-18UNC 0.55 0.71
50 1.65 2.09 4.70 7.24 3.15 1.18 F05/1.97 F07/2.76 1/4”-20UNC 5/16”-18UNC 0.55 0.71
75 1.81 2.24 5.07 8.04 3.15 1.18 F05/1.97 F07/2.76 1/4”-20UNC 5/16”-18UNC 0.67 0.83
110 1.97 2.30 5.39 10.31 3.15 1.18 F05/1.97 F07/2.76 1/4”-20UNC 5/16”-18UNC 0.67 0.83
160 2.26 2.52 6.02 10.55 3.15 1.18 F07/2.75 F10/4.02 5/16”-18UNC 3/8”-16UNC 0.87 1.02
255 2.66 2.93 6.89 11.65 3.15 1.18 F07/2.75 F10/4.02 5/16”-18UNC 3/8”-16UNC 0.87 1.02
400 2.95 3.03 7.54 15.35 3.15 1.18 F10/4.02 F12/4.92 3/8”-16UNC 1/2”-13UNC 1.06 1.22
500 3.43 3.43 8.54 18.03 3.15 1.18 F10/4.02 F12/4.92 3/8”-16UNC 1/2”-13UNC 1.06 1.22
550 4.06 4.06 9.84 20.79 5.12 1.18 - F14/5.51 - 5/8”-11UNC 1.42 1.57
600 4.45 4.45 11.22 22.20 5.12 1.18 - F14/5.51 - 5/8”-11UNC 1.42 1.57
650 5.12 5.12 12.55 23.70 5.12 1.18 - F16/6.49 - 3/4”-10UNC 1.81 1.97
700 5.79 5.79 14.01 27.80 5.12 1.18 - F16/6.49 - 3/4”-10UNC 1.81 1.97
Model
A2D A2S
lbs kg lbs kg
10 2 1 - -
20 3 1 3 1
35 4 2 4 2
50 6 2 6 2
75 7 3 7 3
110 10 4 12 5
160 13 5 14 6
255 19 9 22 10
400 25 14 29 16
500 36 22 44 26
550 70 31 78 35
600 76 35 85 39
650 106 48 135 61
700 163 74 216 98
(4) x M5
Thread Size
Series Model Springs Seals Options
A2D = Double Acting 10t Blank = B = Blank =
20 Double Acting Buna “N” 90O Turn
A2S = Spring Return 35 (Standard) operation
50 5 (Standard)
A2DNI = 75 6 V =
Double Acting with 110 7 Viton ® 180 =
Nickel Infused 160 8 (Optional) 180O Turn
Aluminum Housing 255 9 operation
400  10* (Double
A2SNI = 500 11 Acting Only)
Spring Return with 550 12
Nickel Infused 600
Aluminum Housing 650 (*10 Springs
700 are standard)
A2SEP =
Spring Return with
Epoxy Coated
Aluminum Housing
A2DEP =
Double Acting with
Epoxy Coated
Aluminum Housing
tSeries A2D-10 is only available
as a Double Acting Actuator.
Order Example:
(A2D-20-10-V) Spring Return Model 20, 10 Springs,
Viton Seals, 90O Operation
A2D - 20 - 10 - V
Series Model Springs Viton Seals
SVF Flow Controls, Inc. • 13560 Larwin Circle • Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 • Tel: 1.800.783.7836 • FAX: 562.802.3114
Sales@SVF.net • Visit our website: www.SVF.net • © SVF Flow Controls, Inc. • Specifications subject to change without noticewww.SVF.net
Specifications subject to change. Please visit www.SVF.net for the latest updates on this Data Sheet. All Data Sheets posted on our website supersede all prior publications • [Document #SVF_aero2_Data_Sheet • 11/20/2015]
High Performance Compact Pneumatic Actuators
aero2 Pneumatic Actuator
aero2 SPRING RETURN OUTPUT TORQUES (in-lbf)
I   N   C   O   R   P   O   R   A   T   E   D
SV F Flow Controls
aero2
3
OUTPUT AIR TO SPRING Models A2S-20 ~ A2S-255 See Next Page for Spring Return Models A2S400 ~ A2S700 and Double Acting Torque
<< SUPPLY PRESSURE  >>
60 psig 70 psig 80 psig SPRING OUTPUT
SPRING 0o 90o 0o 90o 0o 90o 90o 0o
MODEL QTY START END START END START END START END
A2S-20
8 84 55 113 78 140 114 87 60
9 76 44 105 67 133 104 98 67
10 68 33 98 57 126 94 109 75
11 60 21 91 46 119 84 120 82
12 83 36 112 74 131 90
A2S-35
8 167 114 218 169 267 220 148 97
9 154 95 206 151 255 203 166 109
10 135 75 195 133 244 186 185 121
11 184 115 234 169 203 133
12 171 97 222 152 222 145
A2S-50
8 211 155 284 231 352 301 205 149
9 192 129 266 206 335 278 231 168
10 174 102 246 181 318 254 256 187
11 231 157 301 231 282 205
12 213 132 284 207 308 224
A2S-75
8 342 237 454 355 560 466 326 224
9 313 195 426 316 534 429 367 252
10 284 152 400 276 508 391 407 280
11 373 237 483 353 448 308
12 345 198 456 316 489 336
A2S-110
8 484 323 646 495 799 655 487 331
9 441 260 606 436 761 599 548 372
10 399 197 566 377 723 543 608 413
11 525 318 685 487 669 454
12 486 260 647 432 730 496
A2S-160
8 747 490 980 740 1,203 974 697 448
9 689 400 927 656 1,152 894 784 504
10 631 306 872 569 1,100 811 871 560
11 818 487 1,048 733 958 616
12 764 406 997 656 1,045 672
A2S-255
8 1,071 689 1,429 1,072 1,770 1,429 1,110 740
9 976 541 1,340 934 1,685 1,298 1,249 832
10 880 402 1,251 804 1,600 1,174 1,387 925
11 1,161 666 1,514 1,043 1,530 1,017
12 1,072 536 1,429 919 1,665 1,110
SVF Flow Controls, Inc. • 13560 Larwin Circle • Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 • Tel: 1.800.783.7836 • FAX: 562.802.3114
Sales@SVF.net • Visit our website: www.SVF.net • © SVF Flow Controls, Inc. • Specifications subject to change without noticewww.SVF.net
Specifications subject to change. Please visit www.SVF.net for the latest updates on this Data Sheet. All Data Sheets posted on our website supersede all prior publications • [Document #SVF_aero2_Data_Sheet • 11/20/2015]
High Performance Compact Pneumatic Actuators
aero2 Pneumatic Actuator
aero2 SPRING RETURN OUTPUT TORQUES (in-lbf)
I   N   C   O   R   P   O   R   A   T   E   D
SV F Flow Controls
4